

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**

Complete Spare Parts List of Source4 Zoom

| | |
|--------------|---|
| 7060A2030 | 15°-30° lens tube |
| 7060A2020 | Reflector housing assembly, double clutch |
| 7060A2008 | Lamp socket assembly |
| 7060A4008-01 | Knob set with male insert |
| 7060A4037 | Handle, insulated rear |
| HW5197 | Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8, black zinc |
| HW2181 | Screw, 6-32 x 3/4, black Taptite |
| 7060A2028 | Balance Yoke |
| 7060A2032 | 25°-50° lens tube |
| 7060A2020 | Reflector housing assembly, double clutch |
| 7060A2008 | Lamp socket assembly |
| 7060A4008-01 | Knob set with male insert |
| 7060A4037 | Handle, insulated rear |
| HW5197 | Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8, black zinc |
| HW2181 | Screw, 6-32 x 3/4, black Taptite |
| 7060A3055 | Housing, socket, casting, painted 1 |
| 7060A3007 | Socket, light baffle casting, raw 1 |
| 7060A4007 | Knob, X-Y, lamp set 1 |
| 7060A4008-02 | Knob, Z, lamp set w/female insert 1 |
| 7060A4011 | Bushing, cup 1 |

| | |
|-----------|---|
| 7060A3011 | Hub, index, casting 1 |
| 7060A3012 | Spring, lamp retainer 1 |
| HW748 | Spring, compression 1 |
| 7060B7019 | Complete UL socket assembly 1 |
| HW534 | Nut, hex, 1/4-20, black zinc 1 |
| 7060A3025 | Screw, 1/4-20 knurled head 1 |
| HW746 | Retaining ring, flat, Southco 1 |
| HW5123 | Nut, hex, 9/16-18, black zinc 1 |
| HW747 | Washer, wave 1 |
| 7060A3056 | Clamp, strain relief, painted 1 |
| HW3103 | Screw, 8-32 x 5/8 PhFHMS, black zinc 2 |
| HW5122 | Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.75, full thread, black zinc 1 |
| HW8209 | Clip Tinnerman 1 |
| 7060B7003 | 48" W420 wire, 16 gauge, 200° C/300V, green UL 1180/CSA AWM with lug J490T installed |
| W6195 | 36" sleeve, fiberglass 1 |
| HW749 | Spring, ground 1 |
| 7060B7007 | 4" W420 wire, 16 gauge, 200° C/300V, green, UL 1180/CSA AWM with two lugs J490T installed |
| 7060A4037 | Handle, insulated rear, black 1 |
| HW2181 | Screw, 6-32 x 3/4, Taptite 4 |
| 7060A3085 | Source Four Lamp Retainer Wire |
| 7060A3054 | Housing, reflector casting, painted black |
| 7060A3006 | Clip, reflector retainer |
| 7060A4010 | Bushing, gate |
| 7060A3016 | Plate, clutch |
| 7060A3019 | Spring, reflector support |
| 7060A4015 | Reflector, molded glass, coated |
| 7060A3058 | Bracket, yoke, painted |
| HW8144 | Handle, yoke knob, 5/16 - 18 |
| HW753 | Rivet, machine, 3/16 x.720, flat head, black zinc |
| HW5126 | Washer, flat, 5/16, black zinc |

| | |
|--------------|--|
| HW5193 | Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4, black zinc |
| HW5125 | Bolt, carriage, 5/16-18 x.75, black zinc |
| HW752 | Rivet machine, 3/16 x 5/16, black zinc |
| 7060A4088 | Label, S4 750w UL |
| 7060A3112 | Front barrel, top casting, painted |
| 7060A3113 | Front barrel, bottom casting, painted |
| 7060A2025 | Shutter blade assembly, 22 gauge |
| 7060A3001-01 | Plate, divider with dimples (bottom) |
| 7060A3003 | Plate, gate (middle) |
| 7060A3001-02 | Plate, divider (top) |
| HW754 | Shutter spring |
| HW3154 | Screw, 8-32 x 5/8, PhPH, taptite, black zinc |
| 7060A3099 | Cover, iris slot |
| HW2177 | Thumb Screw, 8-32 x 1/4, black zinc |
| 7060A2030 | 15°-30° lens tube |
| 7060A3139-01 | Extrusion door |
| See below | Front lens assembly |
| See below | Rear lens assembly |
| HW5218 | Nut, 1/4-20 metal lock Lowpro |
| 7060A4056 | Dial adjustment |
| 7060A4066 | Button, push, CAM lever |
| HW776 | Spring, push-button |
| 7060A4057 | Lever, CAM |
| 7060A4082 | Zoom field angle label |
| 7060A4054 | Light baffle |
| 7060A4058 | Gear, spur |
| HW777 | Wash spring |

| | |
|--------------|----------------------------------|
| 7060A4081 | S4 Zoom angle label, 15-30 |
| HW5224 | Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4, PHMS |
| HW8227 | Retainer, 1/4 turn stud |
| 7060A3114 | Latch bracket |
| HW8225 | Fastener, bail style |
| HW5217 | Screw, 1/4-14 x 1, OHSL |
| HW5217 | Screw, 1/4-14 x 1, OHSL |
| 7060A3111 | Endcap, gel frame, black |
| 7060A3100 | Gel clip |
| HW750 | Spring retainer |
| HW8226 | Receptacle, 1/4 turn stud |
| 7060A3097 | Plate, gel clip retainer |
| HW3185 | Screw, 8-32 x 3/8, PHPH, Taptite |
| 7060A4046 | Front lens holder |
| 7060A4050 | Front gear rack |
| HW3118 | Washer, flat #8, black |
| HW3114 | Screw, 8-32 x 2, PHST, plastic |
| 7060A4067 | Front lens, glass |
| HW4117 | Washer, flat, teflon |
| HW4112 | Screw, #10-14 x 5/8, plastic |
| HW3118 | Washer, flat #8, black |
| HW3114 | Screw, 8-32 x 2, PHST, plastic |
| 7060A4051 | Rear gear rack |
| 7060A4068 | Rear lens glass |
| 7060A4048 | Rear lens holder |
| 7060A2032 | 25°-50° lens tube |
| 7060A3139-02 | Extrusion door |
| HW5218 | Nut, 1/4-20 metal lock Lowpro |
| 7060A4056 | Dial adjustment |

| | |
|-----------|----------------------------------|
| 7060A4066 | Button, push, CAM lever |
| HW776 | Spring, push-button |
| 7060A4057 | Lever, CAM |
| 7060A4084 | Zoom field angle label |
| 7060A4055 | Light baffle |
| 7060A4058 | Gear, spur |
| HW777 | Wash spring |
| 7060A4080 | S4 Zoom angle label, 15-30 |
| HW5224 | Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4, PHMS |
| HW8227 | Retainer, 1/4 turn stud |
| 7060A3114 | Latch bracket |
| HW8225 | Fastener, bail style |
| HW5217 | Screw, 1/4-14 x 1, OHSL |
| HW5217 | Screw, 1/4-14 x 1, OHSL |
| 7060A3111 | Endcap, gel frame, black |
| 7060A3100 | Gel clip |
| HW750 | Spring retainer |
| HW8226 | Receptacle, 1/4 turn stud |
| 7060A3097 | Plate, gel clip retainer |
| HW3185 | Screw, 8-32 x 3/8, PHPH, Taptite |
| 7060A4047 | Front lens holder |
| 7060A4052 | Front gear rack |
| 7060A4069 | Front lens, glass |
| HW4112 | Screw, #10-10 x 5/8, plastic |
| HW4117 | Washer, flat, teflon |
| HW3118 | Washer, flat #8, zinc |
| HW3114 | Screw, 8-32, PHST, plastic |
| 7060A4048 | Rear lens holder |
| 7060A4070 | Rear lens glass |
| 7060A4053 | Rear gear rack |

| | |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| HW4117 | Washer, flat, teflon |
| HW4112 | Screw, #10 - 10 x 5/8, plastic |
| HW3116 | Screw, 8-10 x 1-1/2 |
| HW3118 | Washer, flat #8, zinc |

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**